

07th November, 2024

To
The General Manager (Listing),
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C 1/G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai.

To
The General Manager (Listing),
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai.

Reference: NSE-SCRIP ID: POWERGRID; BSE Scrip Code: 532898
EQ – ISIN INE752 E01010

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the
Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024

Dear Sir,

In terms of Regulations 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisements regarding Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

(Satyaprakash Dash)
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Govt asks PSBs to meet loan targets for agri-allied sector

LESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 6

THE FINANCE MINISTRY has asked public sector banks (PSBs) to meet loan targets for the agri-allied sector during the current financial year.

Financial services secretary Nagaraju, in a meeting held

on Tuesday, reviewed with banks and related entities the progress of credit disbursement to agri-allied activities such as animal husbandry, dairying and fisheries.

Representatives of state governments, union territories, the department of animal husbandry & dairying and the

department of fisheries also participated in the discussions, the finance ministry said in a statement on Wednesday.

The secretary urged public sector banks to take all necessary steps to ensure that respective targets are met during the current financial year and stressed the state govern-

ments to facilitate banks in improving the flow of credit to these sectors. Nagaraju underscored the importance of the allied sector in driving agricultural growth and its employment potential in rural areas and highlighted the trend of regional disparity in credit disbursement in allied activities.

He also directed banks to conduct regional-level assessments/meetings to ensure disbursement of credit in all areas as all regions have huge potential in allied activities.

Nagaraju underlined the central government's focus on seamless access to affordable credit to allied sectors.



EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹ in crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Continuing Operations	11,383.34	11,205.81	22,233.71	22,094.04	45,815.37	11,845.93	11,530.43	23,125.52	22,788.03	46,913.12
2	Net Profit before Tax from Continuing Operations (including Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (net of tax))	4,390.94	4,304.36	8,622.87	8,345.90	18,009.46	4,677.50	4,355.08	9,280.72	8,573.38	18,513.95
3	Net Profit after Tax from Continuing Operations	3,711.16	3,794.90	7,123.31	7,279.48	15,377.48	3,793.02	3,781.42	7,516.94	7,378.58	15,573.16
4	Net Profit after Tax from Discontinued Operations	-	39.06	-	97.13	97.13	-	-	-	-	-
5	Net Profit after Tax for the period	3,711.16	3,833.96	7,123.31	7,376.61	15,474.61	3,793.02	3,781.42	7,516.94	7,378.58	15,573.16
6	Total Comprehensive Income comprising Net Profit after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income	3,625.05	3,694.67	7,082.11	7,169.98	15,241.72	3,706.10	3,642.18	7,474.50	7,171.68	15,338.55
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of share : ₹10/- each)	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet	82,090.89	77,400.22	82,090.89	77,400.22	77,566.45	82,760.47	77,584.76	82,760.47	77,584.76	77,844.51
9	Securities Premium Account	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28
10	Net worth	91,391.49	86,700.82	91,391.49	86,700.82	86,867.05	92,061.07	86,885.36	92,061.07	86,885.36	87,145.11
11	Total Borrowings	1,22,499.25	1,20,710.06	1,22,499.25	1,20,710.06	1,23,448.62	1,22,499.25	1,20,710.06	1,22,499.25	1,20,710.06	1,23,448.62
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.34	1.39	1.34	1.39	1.42	1.33	1.39	1.33	1.39	1.42
13	Earnings per equity share from continuing and discontinued operations including movement in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (Face value of ₹10/- each): Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	3.99	4.12	7.66	7.83	16.64	4.08	4.06	8.08	7.93	16.74
14	Earnings per equity share from continuing and discontinued operations excluding movement in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (Face value of ₹10/- each): Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	3.73	4.29	7.46	8.47	17.25	3.81	4.24	7.88	8.48	17.36
15	Bonds Redemption Reserve	2,921.02	3,282.13	2,921.02	3,282.13	2,921.02	2,921.02	3,282.13	2,921.02	3,282.13	2,921.02
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.32	1.23	1.43	1.43	1.65	1.35	1.24	1.49	1.45	1.69
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.67	3.92	3.82	4.03	4.10	3.94	4.02	4.15	4.17	4.27

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results is available on the Investors section of our website <https://www.powergrid.in> and under Corporates Section of BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.nseindia.com> respectively.

2. Previous periods figures have been rearranged/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Place : Gurugram
Date : 06 November 2024

Sd/-
G Ravisankar, Director (Finance)
DIN:08816101



POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi 110 016
Corporate Office: Soudamini, Plot No.2, Sector-29, Gurugram, Haryana -122 001 CIN : L40101DL1989GO1038121





पावरग्रिड

विद्युत पारेषण से, जीवन संवर्द्धन



30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्धरण

(₹ करोड़ में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल					समेकित				
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	11,383.34	11,205.81	22,233.71	22,094.04	45,815.37	11,845.93	11,530.43	23,125.52	22,788.03	46,913.12
2	जारी प्रचालन से कर पूर्व निवल लाभ (विनियामक स्वयंन खता शेष सहित (निवल कर))	4,390.94	4,304.36	8,622.87	8,345.90	18,009.46	4,577.50	4,355.08	9,280.72	8,573.38	18,513.95
3	जारी प्रचालन से कर परचात निवल लाभ	3,711.16	3,794.90	7,123.31	7,279.48	15,377.48	3,793.02	3,781.42	7,516.94	7,378.58	15,573.16
4	बंद प्रचालन से कर परचात निवल लाभ	-	39.06	-	97.13	97.13	-	-	-	-	-
5	अवधि हेतु कर परचात निवल लाभ	3,711.16	3,833.96	7,123.31	7,376.61	15,474.61	3,793.02	3,781.42	7,516.94	7,378.58	15,573.16
6	कर के बाद निवल लाभ और अन्य व्यापक आय को मिलाकर कुल व्यापक आय	3,625.05	3,694.67	7,082.11	7,169.98	15,241.72	3,706.10	3,642.18	7,474.50	7,171.68	15,338.55
7	प्रयत्न इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (शेयर का अंकित मूल्य : ₹10/- प्रत्येक)	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60	9,300.60
8	आरक्षित (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर) तुलनापत्र में दर्शाए गए रूप में	82,090.89	77,400.22	82,090.89	77,400.22	77,566.45	82,760.47	77,584.76	82,760.47	77,584.76	77,844.51
9	प्रतिभूति प्रीमियम खाता	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28	5,509.28
10	निवल मूल्य	91,391.49	86,700.82	91,391.49	86,700.82	86,867.05	92,061.07	86,885.36	92,061.07	86,885.36	87,145.11
11	कुल ऋण	1,22,499.25	1,20,710.06	1,22,499.25	1,20,710.06	1,23,448.62	1,22,499.25	1,20,710.06	1,22,499.25	1,20,710.06	1,23,448.62
12	ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात	1.34	1.39	1.34	1.39	1.42	1.33	1.39	1.33	1.39	1.42
13	जारी और बंद प्रचालन से प्रति इक्विटी शेयर अर्जन विनियामक की स्वयंन खता शेष में संवलन सहित (प्रति शेयर मूल्य: ₹10/-) मूल और तनुकृत (₹)	3.99	4.12	7.66	7.93	16.64	4.08	4.06	8.08	7.93	16.74
14	जारी और बंद प्रचालन से प्रति इक्विटी शेयर अर्जन विनियामक की स्वयंन खता शेष में संवलन छोड़कर (प्रति शेयर मूल्य: ₹10/-) मूल और तनुकृत (₹)	3.73	4.29	7.46	8.47	17.25	3.81	4.24	7.88	8.48	17.36
15	बॉन्ड शोधन आरक्षित	2,921.02	3,262.13	2,921.02	3,262.13	2,921.02	2,921.02	3,262.13	2,921.02	3,262.13	2,921.02
16	ऋण सेवा व्याप्ति अनुपात	1.32	1.23	1.43	1.43	1.65	1.35	1.24	1.49	1.45	1.69
17	ऋण सेवा व्याप्ति अनुपात	3.67	3.92	3.82	4.03	4.10	3.94	4.02	4.15	4.17	4.27

टिप्पणियाँ:

1. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीबद्धता लिस्टिंग) बायताए और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 और 52 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में जमा किए गए समेकित एवं एकल वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्धरण है। समेकित एवं एकल वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप हमारी वेबसाइट <https://www.powergrid.in> के निवेशक खण्ड में तथा बीएसई लिमिटेड एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट <https://www.bseindia.com> और <https://www.nseindia.com> के कॉर्पोरेट खण्ड में उपलब्ध है।

2. जहां आवश्यक है, वहां पूर्ववर्ती अवधि के आंकड़ों को पुनर्व्यवस्थित/पुनर्गणित किया गया है।

स्थान: गुरुग्राम
दिनांक: 8 नवंबर, 2024

कुते और पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की ओर से
हस्ता./-
जी. रविशंकर, निदेशक (वित्त)
डीआईएन: 08818101



पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सी-2, कुतुब इस्टेट/गुरुग्राम एरिया, कटकारिया सहाय, नई दिल्ली-110016
केन्द्रीय कार्यालय: 'सीदासिनी', प्लॉट नं.-2, सेक्टर-29, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा-122001 रीजिस्ट्रेशन: L40101DL1988GOI038121

एक महारत्न उद्यम - विकास के लिए ऊर्जा का एकीकरण

हमें फॉलो करें:



www.powergrid.in